
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_zaharrc
NO_DOC_EXT: 2022-035436
SOFTWARE VERSION: 13.1.1
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: Raluca.ZAHARESCU@ec.europa.eu

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S05
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Innovation Council and SMEs Executive Agency, EISMEA.I.03.1 - Internal Market and 
support to standardisation
Postal address: Covent Garden (COV2), Place Charles Rogier 16
Town: BRUSSELS
NUTS code: BE100 Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale / Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad
Postal code: B–1210
Country: Belgium
E-mail: eismea-procurement@ec.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://ec.europa.eu/eismea/en

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Enhancing Digital and Entrepreneurial Competences in Girls and Women
Reference number: EISMEA/2021/OP/0004

II.1.2) Main CPV code
80000000 Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The goal of this action is to enhance the digital and entrepreneurial competences of girls and women and boost 
their confidence to use them m creatively to spot opportunities, innovate and create value for society. This will 
have a positive impact on the economy by enabling the application of these transversal competences to societal 
challenges and different economic sectors, while at the same time increasing the interest of girls and women 
in these sectorsfields like STEM and ICT. By implementing this action at EU level, widespread impact can be 
achieved to include a higher number of girls and women in the EU. The target of the action are all age groups, 
starting with the first cohort of ages 9-12 and ending with adult women.
The services that are the subject of this call for tenders are described in detail in the tender specifications in 
section 1.

II.1.6) Information about lots

mailto:eismea-procurement@ec.europa.eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eismea/en


2 / 4

This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 737 400.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
80000000 Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: BE100 Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale / Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad
Main site or place of performance:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The goal of this action is to enhance the digital and entrepreneurial competences of girls and women and boost 
their confidence to use them m creatively to spot opportunities, innovate and create value for society. This will 
have a positive impact on the economy by enabling the application of these transversal competences to societal 
challenges and different economic sectors, while at the same time increasing the interest of girls and women 
in these sectorsfields like STEM and ICT. By implementing this action at EU level, widespread impact can be 
achieved to include a higher number of girls and women in the EU. The target of the action are all age groups, 
starting with the first cohort of ages 9-12 and ending with adult women.
The services that are the subject of this call for tenders are described in detail in the tender specifications in 
section 1.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the proposed methodology / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Impact / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Organisation of the work and resources / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Quality control and risk mitigation measures / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

II.2.14) Additional information
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure



3 / 4

Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 115-301067

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Title:
Enhancing Digital and Entrepreneurial Competences in Girls and Women

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
21/12/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Deloitte Consulting & Advisory BV
Town: Zaventem
NUTS code: BE Belgique / België
Country: Belgium
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 800 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 737 400.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted
Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted:
The proportion of the contract to be subcontracted is estimated to be 14,37 % of the contract value, to manages 
network of schools and organization of a part of the workshops for the girls’ Fests.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu 
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.3) Review procedure

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:301067-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu


4 / 4

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/03/2022


